4 (4) of the Statutes in the current version was revoked and replaced by the following paragraph as the new Para. 4 (4) 
of the Statutes:

”(4) The Management Board is authorised to increase the company’s share capital, with the approval of the Supervisory Board, 
by up to EUR 26,152,630.00 (twenty-six million, one hundred fifty-two thousand and six hundred thirty euros) through the issue 
of up to 3,736,090 (three million, seven hundred thirty-six thousand and ninety) new bearer shares in exchange for cash and/ 
or contributions in kind. This authorisation may be used in one or more tranches, also through indirect subscription rights as 
defined by Section 153 (6) (paragraph one hundred fifty-three, section six) of the Austrian Stock Corporation Act and with the 
possible exclusion of subscription rights (authorised capital). The authorisation is valid for five years beginning on the date 
this resolution by the Annual General Meeting on 21 May 2024 is recorded in the company register.